
RESOLUTION NO. 2011-32

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT
PROJECTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2011-12

WHEREAS, the City has an agreement with Metro to receive $.50 per ton for mixed
waste handled at the transfer station for the purpose of mitigating impacts of the transfer
station ; and

WHEREAS, the City and Metro have established overall criteria for projects to be
eligible for CEP funding ; and

WHEREAS, the City received 18 applications for $87,067 and has $61 ,000 of
Community Enhancement Fund money available to disburse; and

WHEREAS, the City held a public hearing on May g, 2011, to receive comments on
proposed projects .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FOREST GROVE CITY
COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the projects attached as Exhibit A are designated as Community
Enhancement Projects for Fiscal Year2011-12 with individual fund ing allocat ion identified
as a result of the evaluation process .

Section 2. This resolution is effective immediately upon its enactment by the City
Council.

PRESENTED AND PASSED this s" day of May, 2011 .

~c9.~(A~Q02
Anna D. Ruggles, City Recor r

APPROVED by the Mayor this gth day of May, 2011 .

~
Peter B. Truax, Mayor



EXHIBIT A

2011-12 COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT GRANT FUNDING
AMOUNT

PROJECT SPONSOR FUNDED

Art Oncolnq Public Arts Commission 4,785

FG Community Garden Community Garden Committee $1,500

FGSD Mentorinq Proqram Biq Brothers Biq Sisters Columbia NW $4,465

Sidewalk Chalk Art Festival Valle y Art Association $4,015

Afterschool Homework Club at Elm Park Bienestar $2,190

The Main Course - A Celebration of NW Wine & Food FG Foundation Main Course Team $2,265

FG Youth Basketball Uniforms & Gear FGYB $2,945

HLB Grant Prooram Historic Landmarks Board $7,790

Equal Access for All - Farmers Market Adelante Muieres $6080

City Street and Register Tree Survey, CFC Training &
Community Forestry CommissionNeichborwocds Tree Plantinq $3,370

WESTCO Community Action Orqanization $6,230

Old Glorv FG Firefiqhters Associat ion $1,490

Display Cabinet Japanese Sister Cities Comm ittee $3,325

Dairv Creek Community Food Web FG Senior & Community Center $1,955

Emerqencv Ovemiqht Housinq SI. Vincent dePaul Society $2,000

Early Childhood Education School Readiness Adelante Muieres $2,850

Downtown First WednesdaY Events City Club $3,340

TOTAL FUNDS AWARDED FOR FY 2011-12 $60,595

Resolution No. 2011-32


